Harmony Healing Center, P.C.

Brandon M. Lundell, DC, APC, DABCI, IFMCP, Dipl. Ac. 714 Kimbark St. ● Longmont, Co 80501 303-651 1502 Fax: 303-651-9383

www.drbrandonlundell.com hhc@drbrandonlundell.com



Services and Prices (abbreviated)

| New Patient Initial Visit (55 minutes) | \$595/hr. |
|--|---------------------|
| Functional Medicine Services (labs, nutrition etc.) | \$575/hr. |
| Laboratory/Extended History Review and Consultation | \$575/hr. |
| Physical Medicine/Chiropractic | \$450/hr. |
| New Patient Animal | \$250/30min. |
| Animal Medicine/Chiropractic | \$450/hr. |
| Functional Medicine consulting (if not a patient) | \$595/hr. |
| I.V. Nutrition (Price may vary based upon ingredients) | \$125 |
| Sports/School Physical | |
| Acupuncture (with Chiro visit; 15 min) | \$95 |
| Acupuncture (without visit; 15 min) | \$125 |
| Laser Treatment (first 5 min.) | \$35 |
| Whole Body Vibration (first 10 min.) | |
| Traction/Inversion | \$25 |
| Infrared Sauna (5 min increments) | |
| Ultrasound | \$45 |
| Alpha Stim. (10-20 min.) | \$50 |
| Personal Training | \$300 |
| Super Bill | er bill there after |

^{*}Time-based fees are calculated using the health care standard of a therapeutic hour of 55 minutes.

Missed Appointment Fee - if cancelled with less than 48 hours' notice, patient is responsible for full price of appointment.

Your office visit fee may include additional time spent on your care outside of the appointment, such as reviewing lab results, analyzing medical history, and coordinating care. For new patients with extensive or complex medical histories, extra time may be required for thorough review. Depending on the scope of work involved, this additional time will either be included in your office visit fee or billed as a separate charge.

We do not accept returns on any products once they are purchased. No exceptions.

See our return policy on the consent form for more detail. There is a 20% restocking fee if you need to return a lab kit. There is a \$50 fee if the kit has expired and you need to order a second one.

- * If your office visit should require more time than was scheduled, we will be happy to reschedule you for another appointment. If we can extend your appointment time, your visit will be pro-rated according to the hourly rate.
- * Dr. Lundell is available to answer any very simple questions via email, but if questions are more detailed and require more time to answer, there may be a charge for that time.

Fees are subject to change without notice. A copy of current fees is always posted in waiting room or available upon request.